

¢

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15043/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No. 9479/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DEPARTMENT OF I.T.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.BATLIBOI & CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, adv.
Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.
Kapadia is not a member.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master