

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15043/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No. 9479/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEPARTMENT OF I.T.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.BATLIBOI & CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanavati, A.G.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 13th August, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master